La
mi
na
r &
 Ra
dia
l F
low

11 - Bright White (Default on DDAC)
25 - Satin Polish (Default on DDTC)
Model Numbering System
DISCHARGE PATTERN
2 - 180° Discharge Pattern (Default)
1 - 90° Discharge Pattern
22 -  24” x 24”
23 -  24” x 36”
24 -  24” x 48”
25 -  24” x 60”
NOMINAL FACE SIZE
La
mi
na
r &
 Ra
dia
l F
low
 D
iff
us
er
www.carnes.com A-237
DIMENSIONAL DATA | Drop Face Radial Flow Diffuser (DDAC, DDTC)
Model DD 180° Pattern
Ceiling Module Sizes
Model DD 90° Pattern
Ceiling Module Sizes
Imperial Modules Metric Modules
Imperial Units
(inches)
S.I. Units
(mm)
S.I. Units
(mm)
D CM D CM D CM
8 24 x 24 203 610 x 610 203 600 x 600
12 48 x 24 305 1219 x 610 305 1200 x 600
Imperial Modules Metric Modules
Imperial Units
(inches)
S.I. Units
(mm)
S.I. Units
(mm)
D CM D CM D CM
8 48 x 12 203 1219 x 305 203 1200 x 300
8 24 x 24 203 610 x 610 203 600 x 600
12 48 x 24 305 1219 x 610 305 1200 x 600
Type S Surface Mount Detail Type L Lay-in T-Bar Detail
PERFORMANCE DATA | Drop Face Radial Flow Diffuser (DDAC, DDTC)Laminar & Radial Flow Diffuser
A-238 www.carnes.com
24 x 24 (600 x 600) Module Size • 8” (203 mm) dia. Inlet • ΔΔ T - 10°F
180 Degree Pattern
Suggested Guide Specifications
Furnish and install Carnes DD Radial Flow Ceiling Diffusers of the size and type shown on the plans and air